

02-20-2004



102673784

# CUSTOMER NUMBER 27792

TOZOTOT	THE DED A DESCRIPTION OF COLUMN 4ED OF					
FORM USPTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
1-31-92 Z. 12 - 0 Y	Attorney Docket No.: MICR0450					
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Honorable Commissioner of the Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Damon V. Danieli, Noah Heller, Van C. Van, Cameron J.A. Ferroni, Todd G. Roshak	Name: Microsoft Corporation Address: One Microsoft Way					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Redmond, WA 98052					
	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other  Execution Date(s): November 19, November 19, November 20, November 19, and November 19, 2003 respectively						
4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):						
A. Patent Application Number(s): 10/698,982	B. Patent Number(s):					
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec						
November 20, November 19, November 19, 2003 respectively						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved? one					
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):					
Law Offices of Ronald M. Anderson 600 - 108 <sup>th</sup> Avenue N.E., Suite 507 Bellevue, WA 98004 (425) 688-8816	8. The fee of \$40 is included in check No, which is enclosed. The Director is authorized to charge any fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 01-1940.					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature:						
9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Ronald M. Anderson  Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 28,829  17/2004 LWDNDIM1 00000065 10698982  FC:8021  40.00 @P	Signature February 9, 2004 Date					
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class mail with						
postage thereon fully prepaid addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, 1450, On February 9, 2004.						
Date: February 9, 2004  Mary Steel						



## **CUSTOMER NUMBER 27792**

#### PATENT APPLICATION

#### **DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. MICRO450

MS DOCKET NO. MS#306000.01

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence/post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name;

I believe I am the original, first and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: ONLINE GAME INVITATIONS USING FRIENDS LIST the specification of which is filed herewith unless the following box is checked:

(XX) was filed on October 31, 2003 as US Application Serial No. 10/698,982.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understood the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment(s) referred to above. I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

### Foreign Application(s) and/or Claim of Foreign Priority

I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under Title 35, United States Code Section 119 of any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor(s) certificate listed below and have also identified below any foreign application for patent or inventor(s) certificate having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed:

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	DATE FILED	PRIORITY CLAIMED UNDER 35 U.S.C. 119
			YES:NO;
			_Y <b>E</b> S: NO:

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY:

As a named inventor, I hereby appoint the following attorney(s) and/or agent(s) associated with

Ronald M. Anderson	Michael C. King	Thomas R. Marquis	
Reg. No. 28,829	Reg. No. 44,832	Reg. No. 46,900	
David Bartley Eppenauer	Martin L. Shively	Ronald O. Zink	Patricia E. Bornes
Reg. No. 35499	Reg. No. 33553	Reg. No. 35744  Michael W. Bocianowski	Reg. No. 37038
Stacy Quan	Jeffrey L. Ranck		John Weresh
Reg. No. 33760	Reg. No. 38590	Reg. No. 28692	Reg. No. 32332

to prosecute this application and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

Send Currespondence to:	Direct Telephone Calls To:	
Contact Name <u>Ronald M. Anderson</u> Firm Name Law Offices of Ronald M. Anderson  Firm Address 600 108 <sup>TH</sup> Avenue NE, Suite 507  City, State and Zip Bellevue, WA 98004	Contact Phone Number 425-688-8816	

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge

Page 1 of 2

MTCR0450-1-110450CDPA.DOC

RECORDED: 02/12/2004

PATENT REEL: 014984 FRAME: 0554